## SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

**Civil Division** 

Central District, Stanley Mosk Courthouse, Department 51

## 23STCV24097 ASHLEY FOLTZ, ON BEHALF OF ALL SIMILARLY SITUATED INDIVIDUALS, et al. vs SPACE EXPLORATION TECHNOLOGIES CORP

October 12, 2023 11:13 AM

Judge: Honorable Upinder S. Kalra Judicial Assistant: C. Crow Courtroom Assistant: R. Lomeli CSR: None ERM: None Deputy Sheriff: None

## **APPEARANCES**:

For Plaintiff(s): No Appearances

For Defendant(s): No Appearances

## NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS: Court Order

The Court reviews the Peremptory Challenge filed by Ashley Foltz, on behalf of all similarly situated individuals (Plaintiff) and Ashley Foltz, individually (Plaintiff) on 10/11/2023 pursuant to Code of Civil Procedure section 170.6 and finds that it was timely filed, in proper format, and is accepted.

Good cause appearing and on order of the Court, the above matter is reassigned at the direction of the Supervising Judge to Judge Stephanie M. Bowick in Department 19 at the Stanley Mosk Courthouse for all further proceedings.

If any appearing party has not yet exercised a peremptory challenge under Code of Civil Procedure section 170.6, peremptory challenges by them to the newly assigned judge must be timely filed within the 15 day period specified in Code of Civil Procedure section 170.6, with extensions of time pursuant to Code of Civil Procedure section 1013 if service is by mail. Previously non-appearing parties, if any, have a 15-day statutory period from first appearance to file a peremptory challenge (Government Code section 68616(1)).

Case Management Conference on 02/06/2024 8:30 AM in Department 51 at Stanley Mosk Courthouse is advanced and continued to 02/06/2024 8:30 AM in Department 19 at Stanley Mosk Courthouse.

The Clerk hereby gives notice.

DOCKE.

Certificate of Mailing is attached.